IPR2020-00466 U.S. Patent 8,411,557

DOCKET NO.: 01033300-00350 US1 Filed on behalf of Apple Inc. Jason D. Kipnis, Reg. No. 40,680 By: David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476 Mary V. Sooter, Reg. No. 71,022 Richard Goldenberg, Reg. No. 38,895 Ravinder Deol, Reg. No. 62,165 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel: (617) 526-6000 Email: Jason.Kipnis@wilmerhale.com David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com Mindy.Sooter@wilmerhale.com Richard.Goldenberg@wilmerhale.com Ravi.Deol@wilmerhale.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v. OPTIS WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY, LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2020-00466 U.S. Patent No. 8,411,557 B2

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,411,557

Apple, Inc. (Petitioner) hereby files its request for a refund of the \$15,000 post-institution fee that was previously paid in connection with IPR2020-00466.

On February 28, 2020, Petitioner filed a petition for inter partes review of claims 1-10 of U.S. Patent 8,411,557, and paid fees including \$15,000 for the post-institution fee required under 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(2). The Board issued a Decision Denying Institution of *inter partes* review on September 15, 2020 (Paper No. 13).

Petitioner is entitled a refund of the post-institution fee that was previously paid. *See e.g.*, 78 Fed. Reg. 4233 (Jan. 18, 2013). Petitioner thus requests a refund of the \$15,000 post-institution fee previously paid by Petitioner.

The refund may be deposited in Deposit Account No. 08-0219 under IPR Case No. IPR2020-00466 (Docket No. 01033300-00350 US1).

If more information is necessary to provide payment, please contact counsel listed below.

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/Jason Kipnis</u> Jason Kipnis Registration No. 40,680

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 17, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

 Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,411,557

to be served via electronic mail by agreement on Patent Owner at the following correspondence address:

Hong Annita Zhong

hzhong@irell.com

azhong@irell.com

Jason Sheasby

DOCKET

jsheasby@irell.com

PanOptisIPRs@irell.com

<u>/Jason Kipnis/</u> Jason Kipnis Registration No. 40,680